## Mrs. Fred Vinson, wife of U.S. Supreme Court Justice Fred Vinson, at the dedication of the Sam Rayburn Library



## Description

Mrs. Fred Vinson, wife of U.S. Supreme Court Justice Fred Vinson, at Bonham, Texas, where he will be a speaker at the dedication of the Sam Rayburn Library. From: Sam Rayburn.

**Date(s)** October 9, 1957

**Accession Number 2006-462** 

3x3 inches Black & White

**Keywords** Dedications (Monuments, etc.) Libraries Spouses

HST Keywords Vinson, Mrs. Fred (Roberta); Texas - Cities - Bonham; Rayburn, Sam - Library

People Pictured Vinson, Roberta (Roberta Dixon), 1898-1983

**Rights** The Library is unaware of any copyright claims to this item; use at your own risk.

Note: If you use this image, rights assessment and attribution are your responsibility.

Harry S. Truman Library & Museum.

Attention media: Please make note of this item's accession number. Print out this page and retain it for your permissions records before downloading this image file for possible publication. Library staff cannot sign permissions forms or provide additional paperwork. The Library charges no usage fees for downloaded images.